

John Lewis Stock Number	15503
Name	Sweets for my sweet shake
Ingredients	<p>Pink and White Mallows: Glucose-fructose syrup (wheat), sugar, water, dextrose (wheat), pork gelatine, flavour, colour E120.</p> <p>Heart Throbs: Glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, gelatine, citric acid, flavourings, fruit and plant concentrates (aronia, blackcurrant, carrot, elderberry, grape, redcurrant, safflower), glazing agents (vegetable oil, beeswax, carnauba wax).</p> <p>Giant strawberries: Glucose syrup, water, modified maize starch, citric acid, flavourings, fruit and plant concentrates (aronia, blackcurrant, elderberry, grape) colour (copper complexes of chlorophyll). Glazing agents (vegetable oil, beeswax, carnauba wax).</p> <p>Strawberry and Cream sweets: Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavour, colour E129.</p> <p>Warning: Contains colours that may have an adverse effect on the attention and activity in children.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
Net Quantity	310g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place between 15 and 18 degrees C
Manufacturer's name and address	Hope and Greenwood, 7 Leeward House, Plantation Wharf, London, SW11 3TX.
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	See table below
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

SWEETS FOR MY SWEET SHAKE		
Criteria	Per 100g	Unit
Energy	1414.00	kJ
Energy	332.25	Kcal
Protein	2.95	g
Available Carbohydrate	80.88	g
of which sugars	61.18	g
of which starch	0.78	g
Total Fat	0.25	g
Saturated fat	0.05	g
Mono unsaturated	0.00	g
Poly unsaturated	0.00	g
Fibre	0.00	g
Sodium	0.00	g
Equivalent as Salt	0.02	g